
1 / 3

France-Gignac: Pumping station construction work
2023/S 112-352005

Contract notice

Works

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU
Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

Official name: asa du Canal de Gignac
Postal address: 1 parc de Camalcé
Town: Gignac
NUTS code: FRJ13 Hérault
Postal code: 34150
Country: France
E-mail: 
Telephone:  
Internet address(es):
Main address: 
Address of the buyer profile: 

I.3) Communication
The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access
Additional information can be obtained from the abovementioned address
Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically

I.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Association Syndicale Autorisée

I.5) Main activity
Other activity: Transport et distribution d'eau brute

Section II: Object
II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title:
travaux d'extension des réseaux de distribution de l'asa du Canal de Gignac - extension 3sfm - lot 1 Stations - 
génie Civil et Equipements
Reference number: 3SFM_Lot_1_Stations

II.1.2) Main CPV code
45232152 Pumping station construction work

II.1.3) Type of contract
Works

II.1.4) Short description:

1 / 3

mailto:travauxneufs@asagignac.fr
https://asadegignac.jimdofree.com/
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/943973
https://www.e-marchespublics.com
https://www.e-marchespublics.com
https://www.e-marchespublics.com


2 / 3

l'Objectif du projet est la construction de 2 surpresseurs desservant environ 700 nouveaux hectares avec une 
extension possible de 300ha, en extension du périmètre existant de l'asa du Canal de Gignac

II.1.5) Estimated total value
Value excluding VAT: 1 485 000.00 EUR

II.1.6) Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
45232152 Pumping station construction work
45221250 Underground work other than tunnels, shafts and subways
45220000 Engineering works and construction works

II.2.3) Place of performance
NUTS code: FRJ13 Hérault
Main site or place of performance:
hérault aux alentours de St Saturnin de Lucian

II.2.4) Description of the procurement:
les travaux concernés par le présent dossier concernent la réalisation de deux surpresseurs. Le périmètre 
concerné est de 700 Ha avec une extension possible de 300 Ha, ce qui portera à 1000 Ha la surface à terme.
Le surpresseur principal (Sp1) devra surpresser le débit total du périmètre en situation définitive (1000ha), alors 
que le surpresseur secondaire (Sp2) ne prendra en charge qu'une partie du périmètre située sur les communes 
de St-Guiraud, St Saturnin et Arboras et dont les parcelles sont plus hautes que le reste du périmètre

II.2.5) Award criteria
Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement documents

II.2.6) Estimated value
Value excluding VAT: 1 485 000.00 EUR

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
Duration in months: 12
This contract is subject to renewal: no

II.2.10) Information about variants
Variants will be accepted: yes

II.2.11) Information about options
Options: no

II.2.13) Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: yes
Identification of the project:
4.3.3 coll du pdr languedoc roussillon 2014-2022

II.2.14) Additional information

Section III: Legal, economic, financial and technical information
III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.2) Economic and financial standing
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability
Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

2 / 3



3 / 3

Section IV: Procedure
IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure
Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
Date: 17/07/2023
Local time: 16:00

IV.2.3) Estimated date of dispatch of invitations to tender or to participate to selected candidates

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted:
French

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
Duration in months: 4 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders
Date: 17/07/2023
Local time: 16:15
Place:
gignac
Information about authorised persons and opening procedure:
en présence des membres de la commission d'appel d'offres

Section VI: Complementary information
VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: no

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
Electronic invoicing will be accepted

VI.3) Additional information:

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body
Official name: tribunal Administratif de Montpellier
Postal address: 6 rue Pitot
Town: Montpellier
Postal code: 34000
Country: France

VI.5) Date of dispatch of this notice:
08/06/2023

3 / 3


